

**REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR**

**Before the Bench of Hon'ble Inquiry Commissioner, Mr. Sanjaya Kumar Singh,  
RERA, Bihar**

**RERA/CC/382/2023**

**Mr. Baidyanath Kumar**

**.....Complainant**

**Vs**

**M/s Aastik Homes & Pvt. Ltd.**

**... ..Respondent**

**Project: Machaswami Sai Palace**

**Present: For the Complainant: None**

**For the Respondent: None**

**29.5.2025**

**CORRIGENDUM OF THE ORDER DATED  
27.05.2025**

It has been brought to my notice that while passing the order dated 27.05.2025 a typographical mistake has crept in the penultimate paragraph of the said order, on account of which the date of further hearing has been wrongly typed as "26.09.2025" instead of "19.06.2025".

Let the date for further hearing be read as "19.06.2025" in place of "26.09.2025".

The order dated 27.05.2025 shall stand modified to the above extent only.

Sd/-

(Sanjaya Kumar Singh)  
Inquiry Commissioner,  
RERA, Bihar